
HISTORIC BOSTON INCORPORATED 

MEMBERS OF THE 2023 BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

8/11/2023

First Last HBI Title Term Professional 

Title

Company Office Phone Mailing Address Email Committees Cell Phone 

Brian Awe Director 2025 President The Fallon Company (617) 737-4100 One Marina Park Drive, 

Boston, MA  02210

bawe@falloncompany.com Audit and Finance, 

Project Review

(617) 620-4798

Emily Axelrod Director 2023 Former Director Rudy Bruner Award for 

Urban Excellence

(617) 491-7585 

(home)

26 Shepard Street, 

Cambridge, MA 02138

emily02138@gmail.com Board Development, 

Project Review

(617) 877-3397

David Black Director, Co-

Chair of Project 

Review 

Committee

2024 Former Transp. 

Planner

VHB 140 Highland St.   

Roxbury, MA  02110

dblack@vhb.com; 

dbhome22@gmail.com

Project Review, Old 

Corner 

(617) 519-0031

Karilyn Crockett Director 2025 Assistant 

Professor, 

Department of Urban 

Studies & Planning, MIT

719 Washington St.

Dorchester, MA  02124

kcrock@mit.edu Project Review (781) 626 2028

Michael Durand President to 

2024

2025 Principal Back Bay Development 

Group

(617) 948-2125 36 Washington St., 

Suite 245  Wellesley, 

MA 02481

mdurand@backbaydevelopmen

t.com 

Project Review, 

Executive, Board 

Development, 

Communications, Old 

(617) 719-2260

Felicia Jacques Director 2024 Vice President Maloney Properties (781) 943-0200 27 Mica Lane, 

Wellesley, MA 02481

fjacques@maloneyproperties.co

m

Project Review, Audit 

and Finance

(617) 319-1548

Dakota Jones Director, Co-

Chair of Project 

Review 

Committee

2024 Director of 

Operations, Sr. 

Diversity 

Consultant

InOrder Business 

Development Solutions

40 Hawthorne Street, 

Roslindale, MA  02131

jones.dakota@gmail.com; 

dakota@inorderbusiness.com

Project Review, Old 

Corner 

(708) 825-5154

James Labeck Clerk to 2023 2023 Principal Tend LLC 24 Russell Street

Charlestown, MA 02129

jlabeck@pilothouse.com Audit/Finance, Project 

Review, Old Corner

(617) 935-9182

Paul McDonough President 

Emeritus

2024 Former 

Associate

Goulston and Storrs 197 8th Street #501

Charlestown, MA 02129

pfmcdlaw@gmail.com Board Development, 

Audit/Finance, 

Fundraising

(617) 968-0202

Henry Moss Director 2024 Principal Bruner/Cott (617) 492-8400 225 Friend Street, Suite 

701 Boston, MA 02114

hmoss@brunercott.com Project Review, Old 

Corner 

(617) 921-9065

Sammy Nabulsi Treasurer to 

2024

2023 Partner Rose Law Partners LLP (617) 712-0230 1 Beacon St,                    

Boston, MA 02108

ssn@rose-law.net Project Review, Audit 

Finance

(617) 602-2577

Julie Paul Brown Director 2025 Principal North Bay Construction 508-686-2781 34 Chamberlain St. 

Hopkinton, MA 01748

jbrown@nbaycc.com Project Review 

(Chair), Old Corner

781-956-7607

Chris Scoville Director 2023 Senior Vice 

President

Eastern Bank 617-763-2049 c.scoville@easternbank.com
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